PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT				NEW ASSIGNMENT			EW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Intellectual Property Security Agreement	Intellectual Property Security Agreement								
CONVEYING PARTY DATA										
	Name	Execution Date								
Checks in the Mail, Inc.		07/24/2012								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA										
Name: Wells Fargo I	Bank, National Association]								
Street Address: 45 Broadway										
City: New York	·									
State/Country: NEW YORK										
Postal Code: 10006										
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2										
Property Type	Number]								
Patent Number:	7287003		G							
Patent Number:	6717686		002							
CORRESPONDENCE DATA			0 7287003							
Fax Number: 7147558	3290		\$80.00							
Phone: 714-540			00 47							
Email: ipdocke	t@lw.com		D D							
Correspondence will be sent to the e via US Mail.	e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be	sent								
Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP										
Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000										
Address Line 1: 650 Tow	vn Center Drive, Suite 2000									
Address Line 1: 650 Tow	lesa, CALIFORNIA 92626									
Address Line 1: 650 Tow										
Address Line 1: 650 Tow Address Line 4: Costa M	lesa, CALIFORNIA 92626									

source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page2.tif

502052859

PATENT REEL: 028922 FRAME: 0891

source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page19.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page20.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page21.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page22.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page23.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page24.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page25.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page26.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page27.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page28.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page29.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page30.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page31.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page32.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page33.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page34.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page35.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page36.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page37.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page38.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page39.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page40.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page41.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page42.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page43.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page44.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page45.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page46.tif source=Executed IP Security Agreement#page47.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of July 24, 2012, (as may be amended, restated, supplemented, replaced or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Intellectual Property Security Agreement</u>"), is made by each of the signatories hereto (collectively, the "<u>Grantors</u>") in favor of Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, a national banking association, as Collateral Trustee (in such capacity and together with its successors, the "<u>Collateral Trustee</u>") for the Secured Parties. Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings given such terms in the Security Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, the Collateral Trustee has agreed, pursuant to the terms of the Collateral Trust Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2012, by and among Harland Clarke Holdings Corp., a Delaware corporation (the "<u>Company</u>"), the Grantors, the Collateral Trustee, the Notes Trustee and the other parties party thereto (the "<u>Collateral Trust Agreement</u>") to accept the grant of a security interest under that certain Security Agreement, dated as of July 24, 2012, by and among the Company, the Grantors, the Collateral Trustee, and the other parties party thereto (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Security Agreement</u>"), as security for the Collateral Trust Parity Lien Obligations.

WHEREAS, under the terms of the Security Agreement, the Grantors have granted a security interest in the Collateral, including, without limitation, certain Intellectual Property of the Grantors, to the Collateral Trustee for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and have agreed as a condition thereof to execute this Intellectual Property Security Agreement for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and other applicable Governmental Authorities.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Grantors agree as follows:

I. GRANT OF SECURITY.

Each Grantor hereby assigns, transfers and grants to the Collateral Trustee, for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties, a security interest in all of the following (the "<u>Intellectual Property</u> <u>Collateral</u>") of such Grantor, wherever located and now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by such Grantor or in which such Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest, as collateral security for the prompt and complete payment and performance when due (whether at the stated maturity, by acceleration or otherwise) of such Grantor's Collateral Trust Parity Lien Obligations:

(a) (i) all United States, State and foreign trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, domain names, logos and other source or business identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, whether in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or in any similar office or agency of the United States, any State thereof or any other country, union of countries, or any political subdivision of any of the foregoing, or otherwise, and all common-law rights related thereto, including the registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto except

for "intent-to-use" applications for trademark or service mark registrations filed pursuant to Section 1(b) of the Lanham Act, 15 U.S.C. § 1051, unless and until an Amendment to Allege Use or a Statement of Use under Section 1(c) or Section 1(d) of the Lanham Act has been filed, to the extent that any assignment of an "intent-to-use" application prior to such filing would violate the Lanham Act or cause the trademark that is the subject thereof to be invalidated or abandoned, (ii) all renewals thereof and the right to obtain all renewals thereof, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringements or dilutions of any of the foregoing or for any injury to goodwill, (iv) all proceeds of the foregoing, including all royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements or dilutions thereof, and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world, together in each case with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each of the above;

(b) (i) all patents of the United States, any other country, or union of countries or any political subdivision of any of the foregoing, and all applications in connection therewith, including all patents and patent applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (including those listed on <u>Schedule B</u> attached hereto), (ii) all reissues, extensions, divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, and the right to obtain all reissues and extensions thereof, (iii) all inventions (whether or not patentable) and all improvements thereof, (iv) the right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing, (v) all proceeds of the foregoing, including all royalties, income, payments, claims, damages and proceeds of suit now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto (including payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages and payments for past, present or future infringements thereof), and (vi) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world;

(c) (i) all copyrights arising under the laws of the United States, any other country, or union of countries, or any political subdivision of any of the foregoing, whether registered or unregistered and whether or not the underlying works of authorship have been published, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all applications in connection therewith, including all registrations, recordings and applications in the United States Copyright Office (including those registrations and applications listed on <u>Schedule C</u> attached hereto), (ii) all extensions and renewals thereof, and the right to obtain all extensions and renewals thereof, (iii) the right to sue or otherwise recover for past, present and future infringements of any of the foregoing, (iv) all proceeds of the foregoing, including all royalties, income, payments, claims, damages, and proceeds of suit now or hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith, and damages or payments for past, present or future infringements thereof, and (v) all other rights of any kind whatsoever accruing thereunder or pertaining thereto throughout the world; and

(d) solely to the extent that any Grantor has recorded its interest therein with the United States Copyright Office or the United States Patent and Trademark Office, exclusive Trademark Licenses, exclusive Patent Licenses and exclusive Copyright Licenses, including those agreements listed on Schedule D attached hereto, and all rights to sue or otherwise recover

at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution or other impairment thereof, including the right to receive all proceeds and damages therefrom.

II. RECORDATION.

Each Grantor authorizes and requests that the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, the United States Register of Copyrights or any other applicable government officer record this Intellectual Property Security Agreement.

III. EXECUTION IN COUNTERPARTS.

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which when so executed shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same agreement.

IV. GOVERNING LAW.

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement shall be construed in accordance with and governed by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to its conflicts of law provisions.

V. CONFLICT PROVISION.

This Intellectual Property Security Agreement has been entered into in conjunction with the Collateral Trust Agreement and the Security Agreement. Each Grantor hereby acknowledges and affirms that the rights and remedies of the Collateral Trustee with respect to the security interest in the Intellectual Property Collateral are more fully set forth in the Collateral Trust Agreement and the Security Agreement, all terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. In the event that any provisions of this Intellectual Property Security Agreement are in conflict with the Collateral Trust Agreement or the Security Agreement, the provisions of the Collateral Trust Agreement, as applicable, shall govern.

HARLAND CLARKE CORP.

By: Name: Peter A. Fera, Jr.

Name: Peter A. Fera, Jr. Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement]

CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.

By: Name: Peter A. Fera, Jr.

Name: Peter A. Fera, Jr. Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement]

HARLAND FINANCIAL SOLUTIONS, INC.

By:

Name: Peter A. Fera, Jr. Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement]

SCANTRON CORPORATION

By: ... Name: Peter A. Fera, Jr.

Name: Peter A. Fera, Jr. Title: Executive Vice President and Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to IP Security Agreement]

EXECUTION VERSION

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	3 GUARD	78769192 Dec-8-2005	3198427	Jan-16-2007	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	3 GUARD MONITOR RECOVER PREVENT	78769637 Dec-8-2005	3198429	Jan-16-2007	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	AMERICAN BANK CHECK CO.	78447189 Jul-7-2004	3091691	May-9-2006	To Lapse
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	American Bank Checks	85515438 Jan-12-2012			Pending
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	Best Value Checks	85408397 Aug-26-2011			Pending
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	BEST VALUE CHECKS SHOP ONLINE FOR LESS BESTVALUECHECKS.C OM (logo)	85408757 Aug-26-2011			Pending
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	BestValueChecks.com	85408749 Aug-26-2011			Pending
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	BUSINESS PRINTING MADE EASY	75927333 Feb-24-2000	2452261	May-15-2001	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	CHECK ARMOR	85427548 Sep-20-2011	4135521	May-1-2012	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	CHECKS FROM THE HEART	78086013 Sep-28-2001	2768147	Sep-23-2003	Registered

NY\3651564.2

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	CHECKS FROM THE HEART CHECKS IN THE MAIL PAY TO THE ORDER OF	76318855 Sep-28-2001	2744017	Jul-29-2003	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	CHECKS IN THE MAIL	76464879 Oct-31-2002	2763987	Sep-16-2003	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	CHECKS IN THE MAIL	73755678 Oct-3-1988	1564421	Nov-7-1989	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	CHECKSAFE	75056492 Feb-12-1996	2350407	May-16-2000	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	CITM	74453493 Oct-27-1993	1857680	Oct-11-1994	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	DEBIT CADDY	78699754 Aug-24-2005	3326592	Oct-30-2007	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	Express Your Style In Print	85140219 Sep-28-2010	4119276	Mar-27-2012	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	EXPRESSIONERY	77107103 Feb-14-2007	3342914	Nov-27-2007	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	EXPRESSIONERY	77107096 Feb-14-2007	3347064	Dec-4-2007	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	EXPRESSIONERY.COM	85140240 Sep-28-2010	4119277	Mar-27-2012	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	EXPRESSIONERY.COM	85140200 Sep-28-2010	4119275	Mar-27-2012	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	FRAUD CHECK	77456908 Apr-24-2008	3553361	Dec-30-2008	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	IDENTITYCARE	77158812 Apr-17-2007	3347911	Dec-4-2007	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	IPRINT	75160025 Sep-3-1996	2157574	May-12-1998	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	IPRINT	75556966 Sep-21-1998	2484168	Sep-4-2001	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	IPRINT.COM	75579373 Oct-29-1998	2511396	Nov-27-2001	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	IPRINT.COM	76044955 May-9-2000	2506049	Nov-13-2001	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	MADE IN TEXAS JUST FOR YOU	78636916 May-25-2005	3191399	Jan-2-2007	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	MICHELANGELO	74453759 Oct-27-1993	1852398	Sep-6-1994	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	PERSONALIZE IT!	78401219 Apr-13-2004	3033075	Dec-20-2005	To Lapse
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	PICTURE THIS!	78401208 Apr-13-2004	3026940	Dec-13-2005	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	SECURE TRACK	77238486 Jul-25-2007	3544463	Dec-9-2008	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	TAG ALONG	74516879 Apr-25-1994	1887140	Apr-4-1995	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	TEXAS CHECKS	78635887 May-24-2005	3185795	Dec-19-2006	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	UPTOWN	78869037 Apr-25-2006	3339573	Nov-20-2007	Registered
CHECKS IN THE MAIL, INC.	VANITY GIRLZ	78785844 Jan-5-2006	3183431	Dec-12-2006	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	(Device Only)	77107116 Feb-14-2007	3338637	Nov-20-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ACCESSORYPACK	76576595 Feb-20-2004	2961900	Jun-14-2005	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ACQUISITION ACCELERATOR	77466151 May-5-2008	3549783	Dec-23-2008	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ACTIONLINE	76584743 Apr-5-2004	2937599	Apr-5-2005	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ADDRESSNET	75443122 Mar-2-1998	2280087	Sep-21-1999	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ALCOTT ROUTON	77094349 Jan-30-2007	3367885	Jan-15-2008	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	AMERICAN TREASURES	75228699 Jan-21-1997	2127321	Jan-6-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	AR	77094362 Jan-30-2007	3347019	Dec-4-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	BELLAS ARTES	76515791 May-21-2003	2868740	Aug-3-2004	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	BILL PAYING COMPANION	76232365 Mar-29-2001	2629281	Oct-1-2002	To Lapse

NY\3651564.2

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	BON VOYAGE	78710775 Sep-12-2005	3259424	Jul-3-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	BUSINESS ACCESSORY PACK	78474155 Aug-26-2004	3062579	Feb-28-2006	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	BUSINESS COMPANION	75307577 Jun-12-1997	2211844	Dec-15-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	BUSINESS SOLUTIONS	77822065 Sep-8-2009	3786455	May-4-2010	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	C.O.R.E.	74594885 Nov-4-1994	1942489	Dec-19-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CAPRI	78093166 Nov-14-2001	2660916	Dec-10-2002	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CHECK CHAT	78101406 Jan-8-2002	2796065	Dec-16-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CHECK REORDER EXPRESS	76020440 Apr-10-2000	2550988	Mar-19-2002	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CHECK STORE	74442642 Sep-30-1993	1884419	Mar-14-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CHECK WRITER	74389577 May-12-1993	1830027	Apr-5-1994	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CHECKBOXES DIRECT	76416382 Jun-3-2002	3016621	Nov-22-2005	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CHECKPRO	75398329 Dec-1-1997	2308339	Jan-18-2000	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CHECKPROTECT	78627919 May-11-2005	3231105	Apr-17-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CHECKS.CENTER	76005977 Mar-23-2000	2646512	Nov-5-2002	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CLARKE AMERICAN	74044458 Apr-2-1990	1687346	May-12-1992	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CLARKEAMERICAN@B RANCH	76031000 Apr-21-2000	2551007	Mar-19-2002	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CLICK OR CALL	78160555 Sep-4-2002	2789963	Dec-2-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	COASTAL VIEWS	75732604 Jun-10-1999	2420260	Jan-9-2001	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	COLLEAGUE	78699229 Aug-24-2005	3235177	Apr-24-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	COLONIAL CLASSICS	73802003 May-22-1989	1574949	Jan-2-1990	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CONNECTION POINT	78178026 Oct-24-2002	2872670	Aug-10-2004	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CONTEMPORARY CLASSICS	78454740 Jul-22-2004	3062376	Feb-28-2006	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CREATE-IT!	74571174 Sep-8-1994	1929606	Oct-24-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CREDIT OPTIMIZATION	77493102 Jun-6-2008	3571941	Feb-10-2009	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CRUISIN'	75228697 Jan-21-1997	2127319	Jan-6-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	CUSTOM CREATIONS	75313117 Jun-23-1997	2207680	Dec-1-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	DEALERCALC	74197827 Aug-26-1991	1738972	Dec-8-1992	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	DIMENSIONS	74485623 Feb-2-1994	1887110	Apr-4-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	EASTERN EXPRESSIONS	78100087 Dec-27-2001	2720155	May-27-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ECOGREEN	85263216 Mar-10-2011	4044496	Oct-25-2011	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ELITE SELECT	85263222 Mar-10-2011	4044498	Oct-25-2011	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ELOQUENT	75732726 Jun-10-1999	2388772	Sep-19-2000	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	EN GARDE	74442906 Oct-1-1993	1852392	Sep-6-1994	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ENHANCED SECURITY LEVEL	78362914 Feb-5-2004	2980262	Jul-26-2005	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ESL	75346894 Aug-26-1997	2385963	Sep-12-2000	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	EXPERTCHECKS.COM	78166373 Sep-20-2002	2826532	Mar-23-2004	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	EXPERTMAIL	76240475 Apr-16-2001	2722185	Jun-3-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	EXPRESS WELCOME	78402315 Apr-15-2004	3007416	Oct-18-2005	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	EXPRESSHIP	78789042 Jan-11-2006	3219139	Mar-13-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	FIDIPIDI	77886736 Dec-4-2009	4049849	Nov-1-2011	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	FIDIPIDI	77886729 Dec-4-2009	2049848	Nov-1-2011	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	FIESTA COLORS	77115128 Feb-23-2007	3367946	Jan-15-2008	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	FLORAL FANTASY	75228698 Jan-21-1997	2127320	Jan-6-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	FLORENTINE	74356403 Feb-8-1993	1794971	Sep-28-1993	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	GUARDIAN	72050337 Apr-25-1958	717603	Jun-27-1961	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	GUARDIAN SAFETY	73406429 Dec-17-1982	1276085	May-1-1984	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	HARLAND	75049865 Jan-29-1996	2078696	Jul-15-1997	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	HARLAND	75049864 Jan-29-1996	2092625	Sep-2-1997	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	HARLAND CLARKE	77164469 Apr-24-2007	3576960	Feb-17-2009	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	HARLAND CLARKE HOLDINGS CORP.	77827041 Sep-15-2009	4088352	Jan-17-2012	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	HARLAND QUIK-SHIP	78708078 Sep-7-2005	3192143	Jan-2-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	НС	77629501 Dec-9-2008	3647141	Jun-30-2009	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	HORSING AROUND	78305766 Sep-26-2003	3024459	Dec-6-2005	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ID RECLAIM	77451156 Apr-17-2008	3536864	Nov-25-2008	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	IMAGESAFE	74541281 Jun-23-1994	1941817	Dec-12-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	IN THE WILD	76319055 Oct-1-2001	2650667	Nov-12-2002	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	INTELLIGENT ONBOARDING	77447789 Apr-14-2008	3508593	Sep-30-2008	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	INTELLIVIEW	76313527 Sep-18-2001	2722375	Jun-3-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	INTOUCH	74725392 Sep-5-1995	2021875	Dec-10-1996	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	INTOUCH DIRECT	76554921 Oct-23-2003	2922197	Feb-1-2005	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	INTOUCH SOLUTIONS	78867984 Apr-24-2006	3286112	Aug-28-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ISLAND BREEZES	77006406 Sep-25-2006	3252761	Jun-19-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	LATE DAY RUSH SERVICE	76330953 Oct-29-2001	2694237	Mar-4-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	LAUNCH 360	78954642 Aug-17-2006	3389040	Feb-26-2008	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	LET FREEDOM RING	78091903 Nov-6-2001	2684798	Feb-4-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	LIBERTY	75983467 Jun-4-1999	2880582	Sep-7-2004	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	LIBERTY	75722368 Jun-4-1999	3047179	Jan-24-2006	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	LIBERTY FASTPAYMENT	74699449 Jun-29-1995	2056689	Apr-29-1997	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	LIBERTYDIRECT	74389578 May-12-1993	1825457	Mar-8-1994	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	LOANCALC	74206179 Sep-23-1991	1748219	Jan-26-1993	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	LOANPUBLISHER	74206082 Sep-23-1991	1736221	Dec-1-1992	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	MEMORY STUB	73108627 Dec-6-1976	1088109	Mar-28-1978	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	MICR EXPRESS	75476833 Apr-28-1998	2337306	Apr-4-2000	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	MICR QUICK	75071800 Mar-13-1996	2104748	Oct-14-1997	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	MORTGAGE PUBLISHER	74439671 Sep-24-1993	1901507	Jun-27-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	MORTGAGECALC	74189605 Jul-29-1991	1791325	Sep-7-1993	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	MYCAREPORTS.COM	78501959 Oct-19-2004	3057399	Feb-7-2006	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	MYSTYLE	78087907 Oct-11-2001	2772610	Oct-7-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	NOT JUST E-MAIL.	76596275 Jun-9-2004	3037274	Jan-3-2006	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	OCEAN BEAUTY	75732602 Jun-10-1999	2386585	Sep-12-2000	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ON THE GREEN	78713724 Sep-15-2005	3248527	May-29-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ONELINERS	74597676 Nov-10-1994	2057883	Apr-29-1997	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	ORDERMYCHECKS.CO M	85427589 Sep-20-2011	4108930	Mar-6-2012	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PARTNERSHIP EXCELLENCE	78389898 Mar-24-2004	3048804	Jan-24-2006	To Lapse

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PARTNERSHIP REPORTING WITH REAL BYTE!	78501966 Oct-19-2004	3156269	Oct-17-2006	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PEACEFUL PLACES	78413526 May-5-2004	3139946	Sep-5-2006	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PEDESTAL	74088815 Aug-17-1990	1794114	Sep-21-1993	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PEERVISION	76128329 Sep-15-2000	2650285	Nov-12-2002	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PERSONAL EXPRESSIONS	74495473 Feb-28-1994	1877616	Feb-7-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PLAYFUL PALS	73211351 Apr-12-1979	1162689	Jul-28-1981	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	POINT, CLICK, SEND	76358011 Jan-14-2002	2662806	Dec-17-2002	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PRIDE IN AMERICA	74252872 Mar-5-1992	1747073	Jan-19-1993	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PRIDEPACK	78354867 Jan-21-2004	3124339	Aug-1-2006	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PRIORITYONE	76108669 Aug-14-2000	2684308	Feb-4-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PROFESSIONAL PLUS	76232829 Mar-23-2001	2743455	Jul-29-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	PSALMS	78717511 Sep-21-2005	3221637	Mar-27-2007	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	QUALICODE	74389576 May-12-1993	1832994	Apr-26-1994	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	QUIKCOUNT	76232827 Mar-23-2001	2707712	Apr-15-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	QUIK-SHIP	78708138 Sep-7-2005	3129678	Aug-15-2006	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	RAPID PROGRAMS TO MARKET	77112731 Feb-21-2007	3347095	Dec-4-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	REGAL	75333815 Jul-31-1997	2180666	Aug-11-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	REGENCY	73355787 Mar-22-1982	1217565	Nov-23-1982	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	RETURN TO SENDER	75044909 Jan-18-1996	2141335	Mar-3-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	REVERIE	75304952 Jun-6-1997	2170461	Jun-30-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SCHOOL SPIRIT	78090820 Oct-30-2001	2862474	Jul-13-2004	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SEA TREASURE	73805492 Jun-9-1989	1583630	Feb-20-1990	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SECURITY WEAVE	77400731 Feb-19-2008	3507930	Sep-30-2008	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SECURITYNET	76336063 Nov-9-2001	2782683	Nov-11-2003	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SECURITYNET	74725396 Sep-5-1995	1993528	Aug-13-1996	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SERVICELINE	75044906 Jan-18-1996	2148131	Mar-31-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SERVICELINE PLUS	76126642 Sep-8-2000	2627351	Oct-1-2002	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SHEFFIELD	78098712 Dec-17-2001	2768184	Sep-23-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SIGHT CHECK	76443219 Aug-20-2002	2734488	Jul-8-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SKI SCENES	74388726 May-5-1993	1843957	Jul-5-1994	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SMART DOCUMENT SERIES	74159973 Apr-23-1991	1850312	Aug-16-1994	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SOLUTIONS FOR BUSINESS	77013240 Oct-4-2006	3350782	Dec-11-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SOLUTIONS FOR BUSINESS	74644713 Mar-10-1995	2019849	Nov-26-1996	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	STRATICS	76186247 Dec-26-2000	2929943	Mar-8-2005	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SUBSCRIBERMAIL	76480841 Jan-7-2003	2784132	Nov-18-2003	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	SUPERLINK	74352745 Jan-26-1993	1833712	May-3-1994	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	TEXAS TRADITIONS	75016308 Nov-6-1995	2095799	Sep-9-1997	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	THE CHECK STORE	74532008 Jun-1-1994	1942177	Dec-19-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	THE CREATIVITY TOOLBOX	74571170 Sep-8-1994	1931210	Oct-31-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	THE LIFT LAB	77112808 Feb-21-2007	3347098	Dec-4-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	THE LIFT LAB	77112769 Feb-21-2007	3347097	Dec-4-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	THE POWER TO PROFIT	78758075 Nov-21-2005	3304150	Oct-2-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	THOUGHTFULLY YOURS	77107109 Feb-14-2007	3338636	Nov-20-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	TM SUPPLY CENTER	78883021 May-13-2006	3324246	Oct-30-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	TOMORROW'S LEADERS	75307578 Jun-12-1997	2202266	Nov-3-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	TRANSOURCE	75333814 Jul-31-1997	2230154	Mar-9-1999	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	TRANSOURCE DIRECT	78877558 May-5-2006	3279744	Aug-14-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	TRANSOURCE DIRECT	78867862 Apr-24-2006	3279720	Aug-14-2007	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	TROPICAL EYES	75228949 Jan-21-1997	2128952	Jan-13-1998	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	TUSCAN	77006501 Sep-25-2006	3252762	Jun-19-2007	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	VALUE SET	78789033 Jan-11-2006	3490395	Aug-19-2008	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	VALUEPACK	75307579 Jun-12-1997	2278718	Sep-21-1999	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	VOID PANTOGRAPH	78362947 Feb-5-2004	2923336	Feb-1-2005	To Lapse
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	WEBSMART MARKETING	77564353 Sep-8-2008	3717495	Dec-1-2009	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	WESTERN TRAILS	74548303 Jul-12-1994	1914867	Aug-29-1995	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	WILDLIFE PORTRAITS	73801804 May-22-1989	1623580	Nov-20-1990	Registered
HARLAND CLARKE CORP.	WORLD TRAVELLER	74252496 Mar-5-1992	1775873	Jun-8-1993	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ActiveView	85585215 Mar-30-2012			Pending
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ARC IMAGE	75511432 Jun-30-1998	2331100	Mar-21-2000	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	BUILDERBLOCK\$	78684032 Aug-2-2005	3117133	Jul-18-2006	To Lapse

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	BUILDERBLOCKS	77161701 Apr-20-2007	3347924	Dec-4-2007	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CALCEXPERT	76101637 Aug-2-2000	2602265	Jul-30-2002	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CAPTUREQUEST	78186938 Nov-20-2002	2830884	Apr-6-2004	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CAVION	75417073 Jan-13-1998	2481132	Aug-28-2001	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CHECKQUEST	75703432 May-12-1999	2400962	Oct-31-2000	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	COMPLIANCE MATTERS	75386461 Nov-7-1997	2208966	Dec-8-1998	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CREDITQUEST	78729352 Oct-7-2005	3150871	Oct-3-2006	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	DEPOSIT PRO	74105082 Oct-11-1990	1710718	Aug-25-1992	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E ENTERPRISE SERVICES CENTER	76573666 Jan-28-2004	3014494	Nov-15-2005	To Lapse
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E3	76590232 Apr-28-2004	2947555	May-10-2005	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E3	76590233 Apr-28-2004	3031159	Dec-20-2005	To Lapse
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ENCORE	74148363 Mar-18-1991	1845041	Jul-12-1994	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	EZ ID	75598941 Dec-2-1998	2403322	Nov-14-2000	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	EZ TELLER	75598085 Dec-2-1998	2407751	Nov-28-2000	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	F	74380930 Apr-16-1993	1822469	Feb-22-1994	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FINANCIAL CENTER	76300695 Aug-17-2001	2642390	Oct-29-2002	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FINANCIAL.CENTER	76295265 Aug-7-2001	2642364	Oct-29-2002	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	GEO PRO	75114363 May-23-1996	2191251	Sep-22-1998	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	GREATDOCS	78412451 May-3-2004	2988290	Aug-23-2005	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INFOBRANCH	76017199 Apr-4-2000	2529223	Jan-15-2002	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ	74195759 Aug-19-1991	1884624	Mar-21-1995	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTRIEVE	74568933 Aug-15-1994	2113257	Nov-18-1997	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Just Ask	77749242 Jun-1-2009	3914893	Feb-1-2011	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	LASER PRO	73556412 Sep-3-1985	1391462	Apr-29-1986	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	LAWYER PRO	74399446 Jun-8-1993	1874579	Jan-17-1995	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	MODELEXPERT	75778596 Aug-18-1999	2618568	Sep-10-2002	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	MORTGAGEWARE	74195758 Aug-19-1991	1701562	Jul-21-1992	To Lapse
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	MYKEPTDATA.COM	78045171 Jan-26-2001	2510699	Nov-20-2001	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	OPENPATH	78937339 Jul-25-2006	3396428	Mar-11-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	PHOENIX EFE	77191056 May-25-2007	3742783	Jan-26-2010	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	PRO FORMS	74219070 Nov-5-1991	1768600	May-4-1993	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	PROMOBRANCH	76017536 Apr-4-2000	2526853	Jan-8-2002	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	PROSIGN	78712241 Sep-13-2005	3157495	Oct-17-2006	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	RE:SEARCH	74608896 Dec-9-1994	1931747	Oct-31-1995	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SALES PRO	78047603 Feb-9-2001	2669138	Dec-31-2002	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SERVICING DIRECTOR	77799096 Aug-6-2009	3945199	Apr-12-2011	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SPARAK	75511430 Jun-30-1998	2337434	Apr-4-2000	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SPARAK	75511426 Jun-30-1998	2315731	Feb-8-2000	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	STARGATE/FX	75056131 Feb-12-1996	2288341	Oct-26-1999	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SUPERVIEW	75598945 Dec-2-1998	2405239	Nov-21-2000	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	TOUCHE'	76300639 Aug-17-2001	2552655	Mar-26-2002	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UADVISE	77419626 Mar-12-2008	3512317	Oct-7-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UD	78616976 Apr-26-2005	3156828	Oct-17-2006	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UDOCUMENT	77419607 Mar-12-2008	3512316	Oct-7-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ULTRA ACCESS	75008033 Oct-20-1995	2074456	Jun-24-1997	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ULTRADATA	74513202 Apr-14-1994	1913092	Aug-22-1995	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ULTRAFIS	75008034 Oct-20-1995	2004386	Oct-1-1996	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ULTRA-VOICE	75144416 Aug-2-1996	2255836	Jun-22-1999	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UMONITOR	77418769 Mar-11-2008	3512284	Oct-7-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UOPEN & UFUND	77285653 Sep-21-2007	3435305	May-27-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UPLAN	77422648 Mar-14-2008	3512352	Oct-7-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UPRESENT	77419682 Mar-12-2008	3512319	Oct-7-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	USWITCH	77418867 Mar-11-2008	3512292	Oct-7-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UTRANSFER	77285843 Sep-21-2007	3585352	Mar-10-2009	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UVERIFY	77419700 Mar-12-2008	3512320	Oct-7-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	UVIEW	77419650 Mar-12-2008	3512318	Oct-7-2008	Registered
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	VALIDIFY	78641668 Jun-1-2005	3280611	Aug-14-2007	Registered
Scantron Corporation	5000I	75274708 Apr-15-1997	2152382	Apr-21-1998	Registered
Scantron Corporation	ACHIEVEMENT SERIES	78358722 Jan-28-2004	2974457	Jul-19-2005	Registered
Scantron Corporation	CLARITY	78474079 Aug-26-2004	3086548	Apr-25-2006	To Lapse

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
Scantron Corporation	CLASS CLIMATE	78536545 Dec-21-2004	3108095	Jun-20-2006	Registere
Scantron Corporation	COGNITION	78489994 Sep-27-2004	3108001	Jun-20-2006	Registered
Scantron Corporation	COMPUTEST	73449092 Oct-21-1983	1324429	Mar-12-1985	Registered
Scantron Corporation	CURRICULUM DESIGNER	74680097 May-25-1995	1981813	Jun-18-1996	Registered
Scantron Corporation	DATA-REFLEX	73167353 Apr-21-1978	1128263	Dec-25-1979	To Lapse
Scantron Corporation	ELISTEN	75562690 Sep-28-1998	2678429	Jan-21-2003	Registered
Scantron Corporation	ELISTEN	75723610 Jun-7-1999	2892145	Oct-12-2004	Registered
Scantron Corporation	EZDATA	76557512 Oct-20-2003	2943425	Apr-26-2005	Registered
Scantron Corporation	MARK REFLEX	73534662 Apr-29-1985	1367582	Oct-29-1985	Registered
Scantron Corporation	MPOWERPRINT	77811048 Aug-24-2009	3938625	Mar-29-2011	Registered
Scantron Corporation	OPSCAN	72293439 Mar-18-1968	856495	Sep-10-1968	Registered
Scantron Corporation	PARSCORE	77787878 Jul-23-2009	3792458	May-25-2010	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
Scantron Corporation	PARSYSTEM	77787876 Jul-23-2009	3792457	May-25-2010	Registere
Scantron Corporation	PARTEST	77787881 Jul-23-2009	3792459	May-25-2010	Registere
Scantron Corporation	PARTSCOMMAND	78129972 May-20-2002	2855002	Jun-15-2004	Registere
Scantron Corporation	PERFORMANCE SERIES	78359276 Jan-29-2004	2934891	Mar-22-2005	Registere
Scantron Corporation	PROSPER	78858658 Apr-11-2006	3208550	Feb-13-2007	Registere
Scantron Corporation	PROSPER ASSESSMENT SYSTEM	78858670 Apr-11-2006	3208551	Feb-13-2007	Registere
Scantron Corporation	SCANBOOK	74245850 Feb-11-1992	1801914	Nov-2-1993	Registere
Scantron Corporation	SCAN-DR	74135812 Feb-4-1991	1677440	Mar-3-1992	Registered
Scantron Corporation	SCANPAK	73339635 Dec-2-1981	1240032	May-31-1983	Registered
Scantron Corporation	SCANTOOLS	73632767 Nov-28-1986	1483143	Apr-5-1988	Registered
Scantron Corporation	SCANTRON	74030850 Feb-20-1990	1625778	Dec-4-1990	Registered
Scantron Corporation	SCANTRON	76271869 Jun-15-2001	2801736	Jan-6-2004	Registered

GRANTOR	TRADEMARK	APPLICATION NO / DATE	REG. NO	REG. DATE	STATUS
Scantron Corporation	SCANTRON	78150124 Aug-2-2002	2861345	Jul-6-2004	Registered
Scantron Corporation	SCANTRON	77775464 Jul-7-2009	3894782	Dec-21-2010	Registered
Scantron Corporation	SCHOOL 2HOME2SCHOOL2HOM E2SCHOOL	78606061 Apr-11-2005	3076564	Apr-4-2006	To Lapse
Scantron Corporation	SELFSCORE	74541486 Jun-23-1994	1936222	Nov-14-1995	Registered
Scantron Corporation	SERVICE COMMAND	85159012 Oct-22-2010	3996667	Jul-19-2011	Registered
Scantron Corporation	SERVICECOMMAND	78080604 Aug-22-2001	2780634	Nov-4-2003	Registered
Scantron Corporation	SKILLS CONNECTION ONLINE	85159531 Oct-22-2010	4001603	Jul-26-2011	Registered
Scantron Corporation	TRANS-OPTIC	72416623 Feb-25-1972	976393	Jan-8-1974	Registered
Scantron Corporation	TRANS-OPTIC	73645766 Feb-20-1987	1482304	Mar-29-1988	Registered

SCHEDULE B

PATENTS

Grantor	Patent Title	Application No.	Application Date	Registration No.	Issue Date of Patent	Patent Status
Harland Clarke Corp.	CheckFolio	Provisional	09/16/11			Pending
Checks in the Mail, Inc.	Integrated electronic shopping cart system	09/872,514	06/01/01	7,287,003	10/23/07	Issued
Harland Clarke Corp.	System and method for multilevel electronic mail communication programs	10/010,464	11/08/01	6,769,002	07/27/04	Issued
Checks in the Mail, Inc.	Electronic Printing System and Method	09/568,644	05/10/00	6,717,686	04/06/04	Issued
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Offline Digitizing of Items for Subsequent Image Processing	08/555,160	11/08/95	5,790,260	08/04/98	Issued
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Method & Apparatus for Defining & Evaluating a Graphic Rule	08/879,087	06/19/97	5,815,152	09/29/98	Issued
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Data Driven, Dynamic Language Document Assembly System	09/224,135	12/31/98	6,473,892	10/29/02	Issued
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Secure selective sharing of account information on an internet information aggregation system	09/944,333	08/30/01	7,120,928	10/10/06	Issued
Scantron Corporation	Data Collection and Transfer Techniques for Scannable Forms	13/015,755	01/28/11			Pending
Scantron Corporation	Methods and Systems for Collecting Responses	12/108,325	04/23/08	-		Pending
Scantron Corporation	Optical Scanning Device Having a Calibrated Pixel Output and Method for Calibrating Such a Device	09/596,274	06/16/00	6,552,829	04/22/03	Issued
Scantron Corporation	Optical Scanning Device Having a Calibrated Pixel Output and Method for Calibrating Such a Device	09/595,991	06/16/00	6,459,509	10/01/02	Issued
Scantron Corporation	Method for Interpreting a Plurality of Response Marks on a Scannable Surface	08/393,692	02/24/95	5,711,673	01/27/98	Issued
Scantron Corporation	Adjustable Read Level Threshold for Optical Mark Scanning	9/17/1993	09/17/93	5,420,407	05/30/95	Issued
Scantron Corporation	Scannable Form	29/205,709	05/18/04	D519,156	04/18/06	Issued
Scantron Corporation	Scannable Form and System	10/820,454	04/07/04	7,298,901	11/20/07	Issued

SCHEDULE C

COPYRIGHTS

Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Number	Date of Registration
Checks in the Mail, Inc.	Checks In The Mail.	VA0001170326	06/13/03
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Account Number Generator	TXu843245	03/02/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ACTIVE:Suite	TX0005349497	10/23/00
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	AppCenter 2.6	TX0007265628	10/03/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	AppCenter 2.10	TX0007134726	10/14/09
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	AppCenter 2.15	TX0007331154	10/21/10
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	AppCenter 2.19	TX0007530517	04/12/12
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Automated Lending API 4.0.460.3	TX0007232946	10/03/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Automated Lending 4.0.520.3	TX0007140056	10/23/09
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Automated Lending API 4.0.660.6	TX0007394294	02/18/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Bank Check Software	TXu842400	03/02/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	BankServ 6.10 - also sold as CuServ Plus 6.10	TX0004935015	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	C++ code for calculation eng. For LPL v. 5.10	TX0005031812	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	C++Code for Calculation Engine (LPL 5.05)	TX0004816110	06/23/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Cavion Internet Banking 3.5	TX0007337355	11/10/10
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CFI Laser Pro	TX0002987440	12/28/90
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CFI Laser Pro	TX0003402938	09/21/92
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CheckPro Software	TXu829023	12/01/97
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Coreline	TX0002987441	10/28/90
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Coreline	TX0003402939	09/21/92
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Coreline v. 1.70	TX0003215719	10/04/91
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Coreline v. 3.23	TX0004636594	09/09/97
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Creditline v. 3.25	TX0004777943	06/18/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CuServ 5.33	TX0004935016	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	DecisionPro 4.3	TX0007378290	03/17/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro v. 7.01b	TXu601979	10/04/93
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro (8.04E) WIN	TX0004935017	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro v. 8.10 for Windows	TX0005118019	01/19/00
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.52.00	TX0005477372	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro v. 8.51.00	TX0005477373	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro v. 8.53.00	TX0005578359	08/05/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro v. 8.55.00	TX0005787927	07/14/03
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.56.00	TX0005904035	11/18/03
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.56.00.002	TX0005895800	12/02/03

Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Number	Date of Registration
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.57.00	TX0005962950	04/30/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.58.00.003	TX0006085074	12/13/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.61.00.004	TX0006242215	09/28/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro Version 8.66.00.004	TX0006445548	10/18/06
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.71.00.004	TX0006898845	11/05/07
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.75.00.004	TX0007262484	10/03/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.79.00.003	TX0007135132	10/14/09
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.87.00	TX0007375222	03/08/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Deposit Pro 8.92.00	TX0007530486	04/12/12
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	DocSmarT (2.3.1)	TX0004935018	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	DP Forms 5.51.00	TX0005477370	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	DP Forms 5.52.00	TX0005477371	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	DP Forms 8.08.51.00	TX0005477374	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	DP Forms 8.08.52	TX0005477375	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E! Desktop 1.55	TX0004935019	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E! DP Forms 16 bit 8.04c.11a	TX0004935024	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E! DP Forms 32 bit 8.09.01.05a	TX0004935025	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E! One to One 5.1.3	TX0004935021	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E! Platform 2.3.2	TX0004935020	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E! Teller 16 bit 2.3.2	TX0004935022	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	E! Teller 32 bit 5.1.3	TX0004935023	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Encore! (DOS/UNIX) version 1.	TX0005072427	06/02/00
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Encore 6.0	TX0007379959	03/21/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Encore 6.4	TX0007398811	05/18//11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Encore Platform v. 5.x	TX0004816112	03/13/96
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Encore! Platform v. 1.x	TX0004818883	06/23/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FBCA *TMX	TXu000303680	11/20/87
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FBCA *Unix	TXu000327985	11/28/87
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Bay banks unix Flextran * 5068	TXu000303681	11/20/87
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FLEXTRAN GEN	TXu000305061	11/23/87
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FLEXTRAN * 5068 FOCIS	TXu000329831	11/25/87
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FLEXTRAN * 5068 Baybanks TMX	TXu000329901	11/23/87
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	financial.center v. 1.7	TX0006392719	12/09/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FSP-ALPS 14.1	TX0004935028	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FSP-Collections 14.1	TX0004935029	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	FSP-Front Office 14.1	TX0004935030	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup v. 8.02.00.01	TX0004793041	06/23/98
Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Number	Date of Registration
-----------------------------------	--	------------------	----------------------
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup v. 8.04.00	TX0004816111	06/23/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup v. 8.14.00	TX0005477376	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup v. 8.15.00	TX0005477377	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup Version 8.16.00	TX0005578360	08/05/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup Version 8.18.00	TX0005787926	07/14/03
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup 8.19.00	TX0005835804	11/18/03
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup version 8.19.00.002	TX0005895799	12/02/03
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General System Setup version 8.20.00	TX0005962949	04/30/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup	TX0006085071	12/13/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General System Setup version 8 24 00 004	TX0006248115	09/28/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup v. 8.29.00.004	TX0006445546	10/10/06
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General System Setup 8.34.00.004.	TX0006898837	11/05/07
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General System Setup 8.38.00.004	TX0007232944	10/03/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup 8.42.00.003	TX0007135137	10/14/09
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General Systems Setup 8.50.00	TX0007375316	03/08/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	General System Setup 8.55.00	TX0007530792	04/12/12
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Geo Pro	TX0005599743	05/17/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Geo Pro 2004 2.2	TX0006111369	01/12/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Geo Pro 2005 2 2	TX0006297296	12/21/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	GeoPro 2006.2.2	TX0006490892	12/22/06
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	GeoPro 2008.2.2	TX0007231700	11/25/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	GeoPro 2009.1.2	TX0007136359	10/06/09
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	GreatDocs Commander 1.0.0.42	TX0007420084	07/15/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	GreatDocs Commander 3.3.30	TX0007538911	4/12/12
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	GSS 8.08	TX0004935031	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ Loan Servicing 6.0	TX0006070276	10/15/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ Loan Servicing 6.10	TX0007078839	02/26/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ Loan Servicing 6.3	TXu1208110	06/01/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ Loan Servicing 6.4	TX0006243570	10/12/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ Loan Servicing 6.5	TX0006294591	12/21/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ Loan Servicing	TX0006398489	06/02/06

Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Number	Date of Registration
	6.6		
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ Loan Servicing 6.7	TX0006454722	11/07/06
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Interlinq loan servicing 6.8	TX0006509321	02/16/07
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ Loan Servicing 6.9.	TX0006898793	11/05/07
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	INTERLINQ Loan Servicing 7.1	TX0007232938	10/03/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Interlinq Loan Servicing 7.4.0.16 (now Servicing Director)	TX0007144768	05/25/10
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro	TX0003160930	10/04/91
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Application v. 4.02	TX0003423209	09/28/92
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Application v. 3.23	TX0004636593	09/09/97
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Closing v. 3.25 (update)	TX0004804339	06/23/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending v. 5.05	TX0004816113	06/23/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Closing/Coreline/SBA v. 3.27	TX0004916886	07/15/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Application Manager : release 2.0.	TX0004935033	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	LaserPro Application: version 5.01	TX0004935036	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending Calculation Engine v. 2.20	TX0005118018	01/19/00
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending v. 5.18.00	TX0005477380	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending v. 5.19.00	TX0005477379	02/21/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending Calculation Engine v. 5.19.40	TX0005577862	07/12/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending v. 5.20.00	TX0005578361	08/05/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending v. 5.22.00	TX0005787925	07/14/03
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending v. 5.23.00	TX0005835801	11/18/03
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending 5.23.10.001	TX0005895798	12/02/03
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending 5.24.00	TX0005962948	04/30/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending 5.25.00.003	TX0006085072	12/13/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending 5 28 00 004	TX0006248114	09/28/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro v. 5.33.00.004	TX0006445547	10/10/06
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending 5.38.10.001.	TX0006898791	11/05/07
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending 5.42.00.004	TX0007232941	10/03/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	LaserPro Lending 5.46.00.003	TX0007135141	10/14/09
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Laser Pro Lending 5.50.00	TX0007375232	03/08/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	LaserPro Lending 5.59.00	TX0007530489	04/12/12
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Lending Calculation Engine	TX0004636592	09/09/97
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Lending Calculation Engine v. 2.31	TX0005477378	02/21/02

Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Number	Date of Registration
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Loan Calc II v. 7.3d	TX0005291945	05/09/01
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Loan Wizard 2.0	TX0004935037	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	LoanCalc II v.7.3+	TX0005318045	06/13/01
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	LP Lending 5.10	TX0004935032	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	LP Mortgage 2.0.8.7g	TX0004935034	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	LP Mortgage-Contact Manager 2.0.8.7g	TX0004935035	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	MortgageWare Entre 5.0	TX0005261154	04/13/01
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	OpenPath 2.3.0	TX0007530499	04/12/12
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	OptiServ 2.30	TX0004935041	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	PB Server v. 5.3	TX0004935042	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	PCS Promotion Guide	TXu920711	09/23/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	PhoenixEFE - Release 2009	TX0007262409	05/26/10
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	PhoenixEFE - Release 2010	TX0007335096	11/01/10
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Pro Forms Completion/TIS v. 7.01b	TX0003651226	10/04/93
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ProActive 4.02	TX0004935043	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Sales Pro 1.61.00	TX0005477381	02/02/02
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Sales Pro 1.67.00.02	TX0006085073	12/13/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Sales Pro 1.75.00.01	TX0006898761	11/05/07
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Sales Pro 1.78.00.01	TX0007232943	09/12/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Sales Pro version 1.65.00.02	TX0005915464	02/11/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Sales Pro version 1.66.00	TX0005962947	04/30/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Sales Pro version 1.69.00.02	TX0006244784	09/28/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Sales Pro Version 1.73.00.01	TX0006445183	10/10/06
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SalesPro 1.81.00.03	TX0007135127	10/14/09
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SBA Lending Solution 1.12.02	TX0006303637	12/21/05
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SBA Lending Solution 1.14.04	TX0006354605	03/15/06
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SBA Lending v. 1.15.15	TX0006405506	06/01/06
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SBA Lending Solution v. 1.16.00	TX0006454538	10/20/06
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SBA Lending Solutions 1.20.00.001	TX0007231711	11/25/08
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SBA Lending Solution 1.21.10.002	TX0007135138	10/14/09
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SBA Lending Solution 1.22.10	TX0007378312	03/17/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SBA Lending Solution 1.23.00	TX0007530495	04/12/12
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Servicing Director 7.7 (was Interlinq Loan Servicing)	TX0007378315	03/17/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Shared Branch I 14.0	TX0004935044	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Shared Branch II 14.0	TX0004935045	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SmarT 4.3	TX0004935046	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SMARTOrigination v. 2.9.2.04	TX0005597142	07/25/02

Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Number	Date of Registration
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SMARTOrigination v. 2.9.6.20	TX0006064061	10/13/04
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	SPARAK System	TX0007330681	10/18/10
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Stargate CICS Server Gate	TX00046563399	05/18/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Stargate Datastar Driver Program	TX0004666309	05/29/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Stargate Datastar Program (update)	TX0004666310	05/29/98
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	TeleServ Telephony	TX0004935047	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	TeleServ/TimeServ User Interface 3.52	TX0004935048	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	TimeServ Telephony 3.52	TX0004935049	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Touché Analyzer 6.5	TX0007400952	04/26/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Truth in Lending Act: regulation Z (12CFR22)	TX0005108843	12/03/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Ultra-Access-Bill Payment 14.1	TX0004935050	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Ultra-Access-Browser Banking 14.1	TX0004935051	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	ULTRAFIS Software 14.1	TX0004935053	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Ultra-Voice 14.1	TX0004935052	07/19/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	uOpen & uFund - Release 5.0	TX0007419734	07/14/11
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	WebPB/Personal Branch 2.5a	TX0004935054	07/01/99
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CuServ credit union software.	TXu000373109	05/17/89
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	CuServ manual.	TXu000373173	05/17/89
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Prolinq source code.	TXu001356066	05/15/07
Harland Financial Solutions, Inc.	Modern banking systems	TXu000370465	05/17/89
Harland Clarke Corp.	Bank one, Texas, NA : inquiring into Clarke American information systems.	TXu000521341	04/10/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Barnett Bank : direct market penetration analysis, April 29, 1992.	TXu000529910	07/27/92
Harland Clarke Corp.	Bear hugs.	VA0000635469	03/28/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	Clarke American information systems.	TXu000494910	11/07/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Clarke American internal processing documents and systems.	PAu001509439	04/13/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Continuous form checks for desk top computers	TX0001206223	10/12/83
Harland Clarke Corp.	Dallas Teachers Credit Union MICR reject analysis	TXu000521388	05/11/92
Harland Clarke Corp.	Direct market penetraction analysis	TXu000529910	07/27/92
Harland Clarke Corp.	Endangered species : no. 66306.	VA0000635468	03/28/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	First National Bank of Ohio : MICR reject analysis report / Chuck Bailey, Amy Giunta,	TXu000480112	07/10/91

Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Number	Date of Registration
	Jeff Leslie, Bob Warhus		
Harland Clarke Corp.	Florida Aircraft Federal Credit Union design check	VAu000208837	07/10/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Floral elegance	VA0000650561	03/18/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	Hancock Bank Baton Rouge, Louisiana : MICR reject analysis report / Tom Norlund, Tim Ramponi	TXu000480108	07/10/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Hancock Bank of Louisiana design check.	VAu000208103	06/17/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Max\$ell	TX0004344094	07/29/96
Harland Clarke Corp.	MAX\$ELL	TX0004019114	02/23/95
Harland Clarke Corp.	Max\$ell	TX0002506800	02/06/89
Harland Clarke Corp.	Max\$ell : reference manual	TX0003220239	12/13/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Maxlist	TX0004344096	07/29/96
Harland Clarke Corp.	Maxmail	TX0004344095	07/29/96
Harland Clarke Corp.	MAXMAIL	TX0004027235	02/23/95
Harland Clarke Corp.	Maxmail	TX0002690503	11/06/89
Harland Clarke Corp.	MaxPort	TX0004181521	09/25/95
Harland Clarke Corp.	MicroMarketer.	TXu000637485	08/22/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	NCNB, Charlotte, N. C., design check	VAu000214521	06/17/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	North Florida Education Credit Union custom check	VAu000208836	07/10/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Oceanics	VA0000676927	10/19/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	Potpourri.	VA0000635467	03/28/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	[Pride in America]	VA0000494052	02/18/92
Harland Clarke Corp.	Quality job skills training : leader's guide.	TXu000504279	01/23/92
Harland Clarke Corp.	Quality job skills training : participant's guide.	TXu000504278	01/23/92
Harland Clarke Corp.	River City Bank design check.	VAu000208104	06/17/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	River City Bank design check	VAu000208105	06/17/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Sunburst Bank processor study, "MICR reject analysis."	TXu000521838	05/28/92
Harland Clarke Corp.	Taos.	VA0000676929	10/19/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	The TotalMarketer.	TXu000593501	08/23/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	University of Florida check design.	VA0000505254	05/19/92
Harland Clarke Corp.	Western trails	VA0000676928	10/19/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	Zions First National Bank, Salt Lake City, Utah, MICR reject analysis	TXu000487688	09/16/91
Harland Clarke Corp.	Capital Bank S M U Mustangs	VA0000095809	11/27/81
Harland Clarke Corp.	Chaparral (check series design)	VA0000095633	11/09/81
Harland Clarke Corp.	Clarke billing manual: tape	TX0001296195	01/06/83

Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Number	Date of Registration
	billing manual		
Harland Clarke Corp.	Country fair	VA0000364863	05/23/89
Harland Clarke Corp.	Customer contact skills	TX0001225172	11/08/83
Harland Clarke Corp.	Customer contact skills	TX0001225173	11/08/83
Harland Clarke Corp.	Customer interview skills: [3, trainer's guide]	TX0001272990	11/08/83
Harland Clarke Corp.	Customer interview skills: [3], Clarke training cross-selling workshop	TX0001272989	11/08/83
Harland Clarke Corp.	Fancy free (check series design)	VA0000095635	11/09/81
Harland Clarke Corp.	Fiedelity [sic] National Bank, Decatur, Georgia, custom check design	VA0000087854	11/25/81
Harland Clarke Corp.	Flying colors	VA0000376541	05/23/89
Harland Clarke Corp.	Heather	VA0000125275	04/08/83
Harland Clarke Corp.	Landmarks	VA0000095632	11/09/81
Harland Clarke Corp.	Oriental reflections (check series design)	VA0000095636	11/09/81
Harland Clarke Corp.	Representing your organization-trainer's guide	TX0001258121	11/07/83
Harland Clarke Corp.	Sea treasure	VA0000364862	05/23/89
Harland Clarke Corp.	Springtime	VA0000096934	03/31/82
Harland Clarke Corp.	Springtime rose	VA0000364861	05/23/89
Harland Clarke Corp.	Texas Independent Bank	VA0000107906	06/11/82
Harland Clarke Corp.	Valencia	VA0000095634	11/09/81
Harland Clarke Corp.	Welcome to Clarke checks	TX0001223185	11/07/83
Harland Clarke Corp.	Welcom to Clarke Checks, supplemental order guide	TX0001223186	11/07/83
Harland Clarke Corp.	West winds	VA0000098740	11/30/81
Harland Clarke Corp.	Wild and free	VA0000096933	03/31/82
Harland Clarke Corp.	John H. Harland Company : a proud past, a promising future / Robert R. Woodson.	TX0003683813	09/30/93
Harland Clarke Corp.	John H. Harland Company : a proud past, a promising future / Robert R. Woodson	TX0003471424	02/11/93
Harland Clarke Corp.	African-American heritage check series	VA0000623535	01/14/994
Harland Clarke Corp.	Bank check software	TXu000842400	03/02/98
Harland Clarke Corp.	CU Solutions	TX0002803078	ser. 1989
Harland Clarke Corp.	CU Solutions	TX0002808200	ser. 1990
Harland Clarke Corp.	CU Solutions	TX0002808286	ser. 1990
Harland Clarke Corp.	CU Solutions	TX0002852442	ser. 1990
Harland Clarke Corp.	CU Solutions	TX0002909243	ser. 1990
Harland Clarke Corp.	Family Pets	VA0000562007	04/12/93

Grantor	Copyright Title	Copyright Number	Date of Registration
Harland Clarke Corp.	How to create a share draft program	TX0003903754	09/30/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	How to successfully manage your checking account	TX0003748840	01/04/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	Liberty check printers military accents	TX0003903734	09/30/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	Liberty solutions: 1 9	TX0003809854	01/14/94
Harland Clarke Corp.	Majestic America	VA0000562008	04/12/93
Harland Clarke Corp.	Parchment	VA0000562005	04/12/93
Harland Clarke Corp.	Supplemental check accents	TX0003700531	12/06/93
Harland Clarke Corp.	Teddy bear love	VA0000570491	05/10/93
Harland Clarke Corp.	Wild Kingdom	VA0000570490	05/10/93
Harland Clarke Corp.	Wildlife	VA0000562006	04/12/93
Scantron Corporation	Scantron 882-E	TX0006148283	06/21/04
Scantron Corporation	The Scantron Service Group Windows 2000 professional training guide.	TXu001153908	10/10/03
Scantron Corporation	The Scantron Service Group Windows 2000 server training guide	TXu001153907	10/10/03
Scantron Corporation	The Scantron Service Group Windows XP professional training guide	TXu001153909	10/10/03

SCHEDULE D

TRADEMARK LICENSES, PATENT LICENSES AND COPYRIGHT LICENSES

Trademark Licenses

None.

Patent Licenses

None.

Copyright Licenses

Harland Clarke Corp

- 1. International Business Machines Corporation and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Customer Agreement number IG00531 dated November 16, 1999
- 2. International Business Machines Corporation and Clarke American Checks, Inc. International Passport Advantage Agreement dated July 18, 2005
- 3. International Business Machines Corporation and Harland Clarke Corp. Statement of Work 2009-001 dated September 1, 2009.
- 4. International Business Machines Corporation and Harland Clarke Corp. Statement of Work 2009-002 dated September 1, 2009.
- 5. Allen Systems Group and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Software License Agreement dated June 25, 2004
 - a. Product Schedule #2 dated December 27, 2004
 - b. Product Schedule #3 dated April 22, 2008
 - c. Product Schedule #4 dated May 16, 2011
 - d. Product Schedule #5 dated November 30, 2011
 - e. Platinum Technology, Inc. (now ASG) and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Product Schedule to Master Product License Agreement #92283001 dated June 26, 1998
 - f. Platinum Technology, Inc. (now ASG) and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Master Product License Agreement #1997091702 dated September 30, 1998
- 6. Art Technology Group and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Master Agreement dated September 23, 2005
- 7. BMC Software Distribution, Inc. and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Technology Solutions Agreement dated March
 - 21, 2003
 - a. Enterprise License Order dated March 31, 2003
 - b. Capacity Adjustment dated December 31, 2003
 - c. Capacity Adjustment dated March 31, 2004
 - d. Capacity Adjustment dated February 25, 2005
 - e. Product Order Form dated March 30, 2005
 - f. Amendment to Enterprise License Order dated March 20, 2006
 - g. Amendment to Enterprise License Order dated March 20, 2009
 - h. Amendment to Enterprise License Order dated March 20, 2011
- 8. Microsoft and Harland Clarke Corp. Select Agreement number 49882934 dated June 1, 2010
- 9. Computer Associates and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Order form dated June 20, 1999
 - a. Amendment #1 dated December 31, 2001
 - b. Amendment #2 dated January 18, 2002
 - c. Amendment #3 dated December 30, 2002
 - d. Amendment #4 dated March 31, 2003
 - e. Amendment #5 dated December 31, 2003
 - f. Amendment #6 dated March 31, 2004
 - g. Amendment #7 dated February 28, 2005
 - h. Amendment #8 dated December 30, 2007
 - i. Order Form #2 dated December 30, 2010

- 10. Computer Associates and John H. Harland Company License Agreement dated November 3, 1989
- 11. Computer Associates and John H. Harland Company License Agreement dated March 31, 1997
- 12. Computer Associates and John H. Harland Company License Agreement dated December 31, 2000
 - a. Amendment 1 dated June 28, 2002
 - b. Amendment 2 dated August 30, 2002
 - c. Addendum to Order Form dated August 30, 2002
- 13. Ping Identity Corporation and Harland Clarke Corp. Software License Agreement dated July 10, 2009
 - a. Order Form dated July 10, 2009
 - b. Order Form dated March 31, 2010
- 14. HostBridge Technology, LLC and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Software License Agreement dated November 11, 2005
- 15. Levi, Ray, and Shoup Inc., and Clarke American Checks, Inc. CPU License Agreement dated November 12, 1998
 - a. License Supplement dated March 14, 2001
 - b. CPU Amendment dated March 28, 2003
 - c. CPU Amendment dated December 17, 2003
 - d. CPU Amendment dated October 18, 2005
 - e. VPS Amendment dated September 15, 2007
 - f. Supplemental Site Conversion dated April 25, 2008
 - g. CPU Amendment dated November 18, 2009
- 16. SAP America, Inc. and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Software End User License Agreement dated August 6, 2002
 - a. Appendix #1 dated August 6, 2002
 - b. Appendix #2 dated July 1, 2005
 - c. Appendix #3 dated July 1, 2005
 - d. Appendix #4 dated November 29, 2005
 - e. Appendix #5 dated December 7, 2005
 - f. Appendix #7 dated December 21, 2005
 - g. Appendix #9 dated December 21, 2005
 - h. Appendix #10 dated December 21, 2005
 - i. Appendix #11 dated December 23, 2010
 - j. Appendix #12 dated March 28, 2011
 - k. Appendix #13 dated March 28, 2011
- 17. webMethods, Inc. (now Software AG) and John H. Harland Company Software License Agreement dated March 5, 2004
 - a. Amendment 1 dated March 31, 2005
 - b. Amendment 2 dated December 28, 2005
 - c. Amendment 3 dated March 4, 2007
 - d. Amendment 4 dated June 28, 2011
- 18. Systemware, Inc. and Harland Clarke Corp. Program Product License Agreement dated August 29, 2008
- 19. Tradepaq Corporation and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Professional Services Agreement and Order Form dated April 27, 2006
- 20. Red Hat GNU License
- Oracle America, Inc. and Harland Clarke Corp. Oracle License and Services Agreement v063011 dated August 16, 2011
- 22. Siebel Systems, Inc. and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Software License and Services Agreement dated September 30, 2005.
- DataLever Corp. and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Software License Agreement dated July 19, 2006

 Amendment 1 dated August 10, 2007
- 24. Cyclone Commerce Inc. (n.k.a. Axway) and John H. Harland Company Software and Services Order Form dated December 9, 2003.
 - a. Schedule A Order Details for Product Support dated October 31, 2005
- 25. Sterling Commerce (America), Inc. and Clarke (American) Checks, Inc. Software License Agreement dated June 30, 1993
 - a. Schedule to Software License Agreement dated September 28, 2001
 - b. Schedule to Software License Agreement dated May 29, 2003
 - c. Addendum to Software License Agreement dated May 29, 2003
 - d. Connect Software Order Form and License Agreement dated December 12, 2004

- e. Connect Software Order Form and License Agreement dated November 1, 2002
- f. Connect Software Order Form and License Agreement dated April 2, 2008
- g. Assignment Agreement dated June 17, 2008 (assigning the 1993 License to Harland Clarke)
- h. Connect Software Order Form and License Agreement dated December 9, 2008

26. Sterling Commerce (Southern), Inc. and John H. Harland Company Software License Agreement dated April 15, 1986 (requested copy from rep.)

- a. Schedule to Software License Agreement dated March 31, 2000
- b. Addendum to the Schedule to the Software License Agreement dated March 31, 2000
- c. Schedule to Software License Agreement dated December 28, 2001
- d. Connect Software Order Form and License Agreement dated June 26, 2002
- e. Amendment to License Schedule dated December 28, 2001 dated June 26, 2002
- f. Amendment to License Schedule dated December 28, 2001 dated February 10, 2003
- g. Addendum to License Schedule dated December 28, 2001 dated August 31, 2004
- h. Schedule to Software License Agreement dated March 31, 2000 dated November 9, 2005
- 27. Group1 and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Perpetual License Agreement for Computer Software Products dated March 5, 1997.
 - a. Addendum # 1 dated March 15, 1997
 - b. Addendum #2 dated July 25, 2001
 - c. Addendum #3 dated September 30, 2002
 - d. Addendum #4 dated May 30, 2006
- 28. Group1 and Clarke American Checks, Inc. License Agreement 95-253 (not in file) dated
 - a. Addendum #1 dated March 29, 1996
- 29. Verint Systems, Inc. and Harland Clarke Corp. (f.k.a. Clarke American Checks, Inc.) License and Sale Agreement and Maintenance Plan Agreement dated April 30, 2003
 - a. Order 03211134 dated June 11, 2009
- 30. Verint Systems, Inc. and Harland Clarke Holdings Corp. dated October 9, 2009 Master License and Service Agreement
 - a. Order 75124 dated October 14, 2009
 - b. Order 83816 dated March 1, 2010
 - c. Order 88672 dated February 23, 2010
 - d. Order 119172 dated October 28, 2010
 - e. Order 10831100145 dated September 29, 2010
- 31. VMWare Eula with Harland Clarke Corp. supporting licenses dated:
 - a. June 4, 2009
 - b. December 28, 2009
 - c. December 29, 2009
 - d. December 30, 2009
 - e. December 31, 2009
 - f. January 8, 2010
 - g. February 22, 2010
 - h. April 27, 2010
 - i. July 8, 2010
 - j. July 28, 2010
 - k. March 1, 2011
- 32. Monotype and Checks in the Mail Web Server License Agreement # 203093-001877 dated 7/30/2009
 - a. Monotype and Harland Clarke Corp. Addendum #1 dated July 14, 2011
 - b. Monotype and Harland Clarke Corp. Addendum #2 dated February 29, 2012
- 33. Monotype and Harland Clarke Corp. Web Server License Agreement # 0203094002274 dated 12/16/2009
 a. Addendum #1 dated January 28, 2010
- 34. Monotype and Harland Clarke Corp. Modifications to Monotype Imaging License Agreement for Font Software #203094-002275 dated December 9, 2009
- 35. Hewlett Packard and Harland Clarke Corp. US Master Purchase Agreement dated December 30, 2004
 - a. Contract MIC Shrinkwrap 030502
 - b. Contract MIC Shrinkwrap 12.08.02
 - c. Contract MIC Shrinkwrap 061203
 - d. SOT Effective August 15, 2007 with HP BTO ALR Final dated June 5, 2007

PATENT REEL: 028922 FRAME: 0936

NY\3651564.2

- e. SOT Effective August 15, 2007 with HP Mercury ALR Final dated August 2, 2008
- f. SOT Effective January 20, 2009 with Quality Center 2014-0280 dated April 2009
- g. SOT Effective January 20, 2009 with Quality Center 2014-0280 dated February 2010
- h. License acquisition dated October 28, 2011
- 36. Genesys Telecommunications Laboratories, Inc. and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Master Software License and Services Agreement dated September 23, 2005
- 37. Verint Systems Inc. and Harland Clarke Corp. Master License and Services Agreement dated October 9, 2009
 - a. Order # 75124 dated October 14, 2009
 - b. Order # 119172 dated October 28, 2010
 - c. Order # 83816 dated March 1, 2010
 - d. Order # 88672 dated February 23, 2010
- 38. Zenoss, Inc. and Harland Clarke Corp. Master Subscription Agreement dated December 16, 2009
- 39. Nuance Communications, Inc. and Harland Clarke Corp. End User License Agreement dated March 24, 2009
- Aspect Communications Corporation and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Customer Agreement dated April 18, 2000
 a. Amendment A dated April 18, 2000
 - b. Amendment 1 to Amendment A dated March 15, 2002
 - c. Amendment dated January 9, 2004
 - d. Amendment 3 dated November 25, 2009
- 41. F5 EULA as of November 30, 2000
- 42. EMC Corporation and John H. Harland Company Software License Agreement dated May 27, 1997
- 43. Attachmate and Harland Clarke Corp. EULA
- 44. Data Access Inc. and John H. Harland Company EULA as of September 22, 2006
- 45. Veritas and John H. Harland Company VIP Open License Program dated April 28, 2005
- 46. Vertex Inc. and John H. Harland Software License and Database Subscription Agreement dated April 26, 1993
- 47. Vertex Inc. and The Check Store Software License and Database Subscription Agreement dated October 26, 1994
- 48. Vertex Inc. and The Check Store End-User License Agreement dated June 28, 1996
- 49. Vertex Inc. and John H. Harland Company Software License Agreement dated July 9, 1998
- 50. Vertex Inc. and John H. Harland Company Software License Agreement dated June 26, 2001
- 51. Solutionary, Inc. and Harland Clarke Corp. Professional Services Agreement dated December 23, 2010
 - a. Statement of Work #1 dated December 23, 2010
 - b. Statement of Work #2 dated December 23, 2010
- 52. Qualys, Inc. and Clarke American Checks, Inc. QualysGuard End-User Agreement dated December 21, 2006
- 53. Sungard Availability Services LP and Clarke American Checks, Inc. Master Agreement for U.S. Availability Services dated April 1, 2007
- 54. Vormetric, Inc. and Harland Clarke Corp. Master Software License and Hardware Purchase Agreement dated April 28, 2009
 - a. Hardware, Software & Services Quotation and Order Form dated April 28, 2009
 - b. Hardware, Software & Services Quotation and Order Form dated June 12, 2009
 - c. Hardware, Software & Services Quotation and Order Form dated June 30, 2010
 - d. Hardware, Software & Services Quotation and Order Form dated June 30, 2010
 - e. Hardware, Software & Services Quotation and Order Form dated July 29, 2010
 - f. Hardware, Software & Services Quotation and Order Form dated August 26, 2010
 - g. Hardware, Software & Services Quotation and Order Form dated November 3, 2010
 - h. Hardware, Software & Services Quotation and Order Form dated May 17, 2011
 - i. Letter and Hardware, Software & Services Quotation and Order Form dated September 4, 2009 re right of Checks in the Mail to transfer Windows File Server Agent (CG-PMW032-A)
- 55. Symantec Corporation and Harland Clarke Corp. Software License Agreement dated February 23, 2010
 - a. Order dated December 17, 2010
 - b. Order dated March 7, 2011
 - c. Order dated September 2011
- 56. Abbyy Certified Partner Reseller Agreement between Abbyy USA Software House, Inc. and Harland Clarke Corp. dated December 6, 2011.
 - a. Hosted Software License Agreement dated October 25, 2010
 - b. Amendment #1 to HSLA dated October 26, 2011
 - c. Amendment #2 to HSLA dated October 26, 2011

Harland Financial Solutions

- 2. IBM (now Rocket Software) Application Specific License Software Agreement Base Agreement: 4909014417, dated June 24, 2009
 - a. IBM ASL Software Agreement: 4909014417 Purchase Commitment Transaction Document Number: 01, dated June 24, 2009
 - b. Application Solution Provider License Amendment 01 to IBM ASL Software Agreement ASL Transaction Document, dated June 24, 2009
 - c. Letter Amendment to Harland Financial Solutions Transaction Document TD01. Agreement Number 4909014417
- 3. Private Label Agreement between Wausau and Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., dated November 2, 2007
 - a. Addendum #1 to Private Label Agreement, dated May 28, 2009
 - b. Addendum #2 to Private Label Agreement, dated July 28, 2009
 - c. Wausau Financial Systems, Inc. Software Escrow Agreement, dated November 2, 2007
- 4. Alliance Agreement between Metavante (now FIS) and Harland Financial Solutions, dated May 11, 2009
 - a. Amendment to Alliance Agreement, dated November 4, 2009
 - b. Amendment to Alliance Agreement, dated February 3, 2010
 - c. Amendment to Alliance Agreement, dated December 17, 2010
 - d. Amendment to Alliance Agreement, dated March 22, 2011
 - e. Amendment to Alliance Agreement, dated June 9, 2011
- 5. Kirchman Bankway Data Center License Agreement, dated March 9, 2001
 - a. Amendment to Kirchman Bankway Data Center Agreement, dated March 9, 2001
 - b. Amendment to Kirchman Bankway Data Center Agreement, dated January 31, 2011
- 6. Hyland Software, Inc. OEM Agreement, dated July 21, 1998
 - a. First Addendum to OEM Agreement, dated October 1, 1999
 - b. Second Addendum to OEM Agreement, dated November 7, 2000
 - c. Third Addendum to OEM Agreement, dated December 11, 20001
 - d. Fourth Addendum to OEM Agreement, dated May 16, 2005
 - e. Fifth Addendum to OEM Agreement, dated October 9, 2009
- 7. ISV License Agreement for the AcuCorp (now Micro Focus) line of Products, dated December 17, 2010
- 8. Custom ISV License Agreement between AcuCorp (now Micro Focus) and Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., dated August 16, 2007
 - a. First Amendment to the Custom ISV License Agreement, dated November 16, 2005
 - b. Second Amendment to the Custom ISV License Agreement, dated July 31, 2007
 - Oracle License and Services Agreement, dated March 14, 2007
- 10. Sqribe Technologies (now Oracle) Alliance Program Sublicense Agreement, dated March 31, 1998
 - a. Sublicense Addendum, dated March 31, 1999
 - b. Brio Technology, Inc. (fka Sqribe, now Oracle) Alliance Program Sublicense Agreement Amendment #2, dated March 31, 2000
 - c. Alliance Program Sublicense Agreement Amendment #3, dated March 31, 2001
 - d. Alliance Program Sublicense Agreement Amendment #4, dated March 31, 2001
 - e. Alliance Program Sublicense Agreement Amendment #5, dated December 2, 2004
- 11. Progress Software Corporation Service Provider License Agreement, dated June 1, 2010
- 12. Purchase Agreement between VP Consulting, Inc. and Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., dated October 9, 2006
- 13. Subscription, Implementation and Support Agreement between Postilion Inc. (now S1, Inc.) and Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., dated February 28, 2008
- 14. PhoenixME International Software License and Distribution Agreement between Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. and International Turnkey Systems Group, dated September 29, 2010.
- 15. Master Reseller Services Agreement, dated May 25, 2012, between Harland Financial Solutions, Inc. and Vantiv, LLC.

Scantron Corp.

9.

57. International Distributor Agreement and Software License between Electric Paper GmbH as Developer and Scantron Corporation as Licensee/Distributor dated July 1, 2008.

- 58. Amended and Restated Development and OEM Distribution Agreement between Scantron Corporation and Training Technologies, Inc. dated May 14, 2010.
 - a. Amendment # 1 dated May 14, 2010
 - b. Amendment #2 dated December 16, 2010
 - c. Amendment #3 dated May 1, 2011

Faneuil, Inc.

- 1. SaaS Model Agreement, dated March 29, 2011, between Faneuil, Inc. and The Ultimate Software Group, Inc.
- 2. Exhibit 4 to Expense Processing Agreement, dated December 6, 2011, between Faneuil, Inc. and ExpenseWatch.
- 3. Master Services Agreement, dated May 23, 2011, between Faneuil, Inc. and Keel & Company.
- 4. Master Software License and Services Agreement, dated October 11, 2006, between Faneuil, Inc. and Valiant Communications Inc.
- 5. Hosted Services Agreement, dated September 19, 2007, between Faneuil, Inc. and 8x8, Inc. (successor-in-interest to Contactual).
- 6. Master Agreement to Lease Equipment #7352, dated April 28, 2009, between Faneuil, Inc. and Cisco.
- 7. IEX Total Workforce Management System Proposal, dated July 29, 2009, between Faneuil, Inc. and IEX Total Workforce Management System.
- 8. EchoPass Subscription Agreement, dated October 30, 2009, between Faneuil, Inc. and EchoPass Corporation.
- 9. Licensed Product Family Agreement, dated unspecified date in 2007, between Faneuil, Inc. and Microsoft.

Licenses with Grantor as Licensor

Harland Financial Solutions

1. Master Agreement – Software License and Services between Toronto-Dominion Bank and Harland Financial Solutions, Inc., dated December 29, 2003, including all orders, scheduled, exhibits and addenda attached thereto.

Scantron Corporation

1. Agreement for Medical Device Tracking Services between Guidant Corporation (Now Boston Scientific Corporation) and Pearson NCS (Now Scantron Corporation), effective January 1, 2005, as amended.

NY\3651564.2

PATENT REEL: 028922 FRAME: 0939

RECORDED: 09/07/2012